

AMER
RECORDS
AND
BRIEFS

Nos. 98-405, 98-406

Supreme Court, U.S.
F I L E D
JUL 26 1999
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
JANET RENO, ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF THE UNITED STATES,

Appellant, and

GEORGE PRICE, *et al.*,

Appellants,

v.

BOSSIER PARISH SCHOOL BOARD,

Appellee.

—◆—
On Appeal From The United States District Court
For The District Of Columbia

—◆—
BRIEF OF APPELLEE ON REARGUMENT
—◆—

MICHAEL E. ROSMAN
HANS F. BADER
CENTER FOR INDIVIDUAL RIGHTS
1300 19th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 833-8400

MICHAEL A. CARVIN*
DAVID H. THOMPSON
CRAIG S. LERNER
COOPER, CARVIN &
ROSENTHAL, PLLC
1500 K Street, N.W.
Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 220-9600

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
I. SECTION 5'S STRUCTURE, PURPOSE, AND LANGUAGE DEMONSTRATE THAT IT DOES NOT REACH NONRETROGRESSIVE PURPOSE	3
II. THE UNITED STATES BEARS THE BURDEN OF PROVING THAT A COVERED JURISDICTION HAS A NONRETROGRESSIVE DISCRIMINATORY PURPOSE.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alden v. Maine</i> , No. 98-436, 1999 U.S. LEXIS 4374 (U.S. June 23, 1999).....	17
<i>Allen v. State Bd. of Elections</i> , 393 U.S. 544 (1969).....	15
<i>Beer v. United States</i> , 425 U.S. 130 (1976).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Brogan v. United States</i> , 522 U.S. 398 (1998).....	12
<i>Busbee v. Smith</i> , 549 F. Supp. 494 (D.D.C. 1982), <i>aff'd</i> , 459 U.S. 1166 (1983).....	21
<i>Bush v. Vera</i> , 517 U.S. 952 (1996).....	7, 12, 13, 16
<i>City of Lockhart v. United States</i> , 460 U.S. 125 (1983).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>City of Pleasant Grove v. United States</i> , 479 U.S. 462 (1987).....	13, 20
<i>City of Richmond v. United States</i> , 422 U.S. 358 (1975).....	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Edward J. DeBartolo Corp. v. Florida Gulf Coast Bldg. & Constr. Trades Council</i> , 485 U.S. 568 (1988).....	25
<i>Fireman's Fund Ins. Co. v. Videfreeze Corp.</i> , 540 F.2d 1171 (3d Cir. 1976), <i>cert. denied</i> , 429 U.S. 1053 (1977).....	23
<i>Gomillion v. Lightfoot</i> , 364 U.S. 339 (1960).....	12, 13
<i>Gregory v. Ashcroft</i> , 501 U.S. 452 (1991).....	17
<i>Holder v. Hall</i> , 512 U.S. 874 (1994).....	17
<i>Illinois State Bd. of Elections v. Socialist Workers Party</i> , 440 U.S. 173 (1979).....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>LeBlanc v. United States</i> , 50 F.3d 1025 (Fed. Cir. 1995).....	15
<i>Lopez v. Monterey County</i> , 119 S. Ct. 693 (1999)	16
<i>Mandel v. Bradley</i> , 432 U.S. 173 (1977).....	21
<i>Miller v. Johnson</i> , 515 U.S. 900 (1995) ...8, 9, 13, 17, 25	
<i>Reno v. Bossier Parish Sch. Bd.</i> , 520 U.S. 471 (1997) .. <i>passim</i>	
<i>Shaw v. Hunt</i> , 517 U.S. 899 (1996)	13
<i>Shaw v. Reno</i> , 509 U.S. 630 (1993)	15, 16
<i>South Carolina v. Katzenbach</i> , 383 U.S. 301 (1966)	7, 15, 24
<i>Thornburg v. Gingles</i> , 478 U.S. 30 (1986)	11
<i>White v. Regester</i> , 412 U.S. 755 (1973)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Will v. Michigan Dep't of State Police</i> , 491 U.S. 58 (1989).....	17
CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND RULES	
U.S. CONST. amend XV.....	<i>passim</i>
42 U.S.C. § 1973b.....	7
42 U.S.C. § 1973c.....	3, 12
42 U.S.C. § 1973h.....	7
LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS	
H.R. Rep. No. 91-397 (1970).....	8
H.R. Rep. No. 94-196 (1975).....	8
S. Rep. No. 94-295 (1975)	8
S. Rep. No. 417 (1982)	9, 11, 19
